hereby accorded to the Company to enter into loan contracts / 
arrangements / transactions, deemed to be “Material Related 
Party Transactions”, with entities / Qualified Bodies Corporate, 
the related parties from time to time, with the overall limit not 
to exceed Rs. 2,50,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred and 
Fifty Crore only), the details of which are more particularly 
set out in the Explanatory Statement of this Notice and on 
such terms and conditions as may be agreed to between the 
parties, subject to such transaction(s) being carried out at an 
arm’s length and in the ordinary course of business.